IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CIRCUIT

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE
COUNCIL, SIERRA CLUB, and
UNION OF CONCERNED SCIENTISTS,

Petitioners, Case No.
V.

FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY
COMMISSION,

Respondent.

PETITION FOR REVIEW

Pursuant to Rule 15 of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure and section
313(b) of the Federal Power Act, 16 U.S.C. § 825I(b), the Natural Resources
Defense Council, Sierra Club, and Union of Concerned Scientists hereby petition
this Court for review of two orders issued by the Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission on June 9, 2015 and May 10, 2016, approving PJM Interconnection
L.L.C.’s proposed changes to the Reliability Pricing Model. See PIM
Interconnection, L.L.C., Order on Proposed Tariff Revisions, 151 FERC { 61,208
(2015); PIM Interconnection, L.L.C., Order on Rehearing and Compliance, 155

FERC 1 61,157 (2016).



Respectfully submitted,

A L AA

Aaron Colangelo

Jennifer Chen

Natural Resources Defense Council
1152 15th Street NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20005

(202) 289-2376

acolangelo@nrdc.org

Counsel for Petitioner NRDC

/s/ Casey A. Roberts

Casey A. Roberts

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
1536 Wynkoop Street, Suite 200
Denver, CO 80202

(303) 454-3355
casey.roberts@sierraclub.org

Tony G. Mendoza

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
2101 Webster Street, 13th Floor
Oakland, CA 94612

(415) 977-5589
tony.mendoza@sierraclub.org

Counsel for Petitioner Sierra Club

Dated: July 8, 2016

/s/ Jill Tauber

Susan Stevens Miller

Jill Tauber

Earthjustice

1625 Mass. Ave. NW, Suite 702
Washington, DC 20036-2212
(202) 667-4500
smiller@earthjustice.org
jtauber@earthjustice.org

David Bender
Earthjustice

3916 Nakoma Road
Madison, WI 53711
(202) 667-4500
dbender@earthjustice.org

Counsel for Petitioner
Union of Concerned Scientists
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